Sky High Ranch

Driving Directions

From Denver/Colorado Springs:

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

Take I-25 to exit 141 US 24 W/Cimmaron Street

Go West on US-24 for approximately 25 miles

In Woodland Park take a right onto CO-67 North, there will be a Wendy’s on the
left side of the road

Drive North 6.8 miles, past Quaker Ridge Camp

Look for the Sky High Ranch sign on the right, and turn onto the dirt road into
camp

From the Western Slope:

1.
2.
3.

»

Take Highway 285 toward US-24

Go East on US-24 to Woodland Park

Take a left onto CO-67 North, there will be a Wendy’s on the right side of the
road

Drive North 6.8 miles, past Quaker Ridge Camp

Look for the Sky High Ranch sign on the right, and turn onto the dirt road into
camp
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